KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED)

CIN-L46209MH1986PLC039163

A-1 Emperor Court Ground Floor, Church View, Yashwant Nagar, Vakola, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055 Tel. No.-022-79664656, website: www.richirichinventures.com, email: richagro@yahoo.co.in

To, Date: 28.05.2024

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Ref: Scrip Code: 519230

With reference to the subject cited, this is to inform the Exchange that Mr. Harish Sharma has resigned from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited) with effect from 28.05.2024 (After close of Business hours). Resignation letter is enclosed.

Ms. Rajani Nanavath, Managing Director will act as the Compliance Officer of the Company till the appointment of new Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Richirich Inventures Limited)

Rajani Nanavath Managing Director DIN: 07889037

Encl: as above

KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED)

CIN-L46209MH1986PLC039163

A-1 Emperor Court Ground Floor, Church View, Yashwant Nagar, Vakola, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055 Tel. No.-022-79664656, website: www.richirichinventures.com, email: richagro@yahoo.co.in

Disclosure under Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015:

SI. No	Details of events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Name of the person/Firm	Resignation of Mr. Harish Sharma as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
2.	Reason for Appointment/ Resignation	Mr. Harish Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer has tendered his resignation w.e.f 28.05.2024 due to his personal reasons.
3.	Date of Appointment/Cessation and terms of appointment	Date of Cessation – 28.05.2024 (Close of Business hours)
4.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	-
5.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	NA
6.	Shareholding, if any in the company	-

For Kissan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly Known as Richirich Inventures Limited)

Rajani Nanavath Managing Director DIN: 07889037

Date: 28.05.2024

To,

The Board of Directors
RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED
A-1 Ground Floor Emperor Court Church View
Yashwant Nagar Vakola Santacruz East, Mumbai
-400055, Maharashtra

Sub: Resignation From The Post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Harish Sharma, an Associate member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India bearing membership no. A66208, hereby tender my resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED (The Company) due to some personal reason with effect from 28.05.2024.

I therefore, request you to treat this letter as my resignation from the company.

I would like to place my sincere appreciation to the board and the company.

Thanking you. Yours truly,

Harish Sharma M.No: 66208

PAN No: FKYPS7980A

ECSIN: RA066208E000062061